1437 ELLEN
Avenue, Madison,
WI, 53716

$179,900

Beautifully updated 3 BR, 2 BA ranch on great cul-de-sac lot! Gorgeous hardwood * 3 beds
floors! Great eat in kitchen w/patio door to spacious deck, lovely, mature fenced 2 baths
yard! 3 bedrooms, all with gleaming oak floors & a full bath! Lower level has just
been finished w/lam wood floors & DYNAMITE luxury bath, designer tiles, huge
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Features

GarageYN: Yes AttachedGarageYN: Yes
FireplaceYN: No PoolPrivateYN: No

Lot Features: Cul-De-Sac, Corner Lot, Near Public Utilities: Cable Available
Transit

Features: Breakfast Bar,Cable Available,jetted Above Grade Finished Area, sq ft: 1176
bathtub,Lower Level,Water softener inc

Below Grade Finished Area, sq ft: 480 Tax Year: 2014

Tax Amount: 3277 Inclusions: All window coverings

Amenities

Waterfront available: No Cooling: Central
Air

Amenities: Dishwasher,Microwave,Range,Refrigerator,Water Softener Water Source:

Owned Public

Sewer: Public Sewer

Building Details

NewConstructionYN: No Heating: Forced Air, Natural Gas

Basement: Full,Partially Finished Parking: Attached,Paved

Agent Details

Agent Full Name: Susi Haviland Agent Email: shaviland@starkhomes.com
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